liability for antecedent breaches of either party.

The Completion of each of the Share Subscription Agreement and CB Subscription Agreement
is not inter-conditional upon the Completion of the other.

Completion

Completion of the Share Subscription Agreement and the CB Subscription Agreement are
to take place within fourteen Business Days immediately following the fulfilment of the
condition precedent. The Company shall issue the Subscription Shares and the Convertible
Bonds to Subscriber A and Subscriber B at Completion.

8

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii)
immediately upon Completion (assuming that there will be no other change to the share
capital of and shareholding in the Company other than the Subscription Shares and the
Conversion Shares) is:

Substantial Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately upon the issue of

the Subscription Shares Immediately upon Completion

Number of shares
Approximate

shareholding (%) Number of shares
Approximate

shareholding (%) Number of shares
Approximate

shareholding (%)

Reconstruction Capital Group
Limited (Note 1) 368,728,789 20.28 368,728,789 17.46 368,728,789 17.27

Excellent Shine Capital
Limited (Note 2) 243,237,376 13.38 243,237,376 11.51 243,237,376 11.40

Zhongyingsheng International
Investment Management Co.,
Limited (Note 3) 72,054,476 3.96 72,054,476 3.41 72,054,476 3.38

Subscriber A (Note 4) 90,000,000 4.95 384,318,174 18.19 384,318,174 18.00
Subscriber B – – – – 22,000,000 1.03

Other public Shareholders 1,044,286,628 57.43 1,044,286,628 49.43 1,044,286,628 48.92

Total 1,818,307,269 100.00 2,112,625,443 100.00 2,134,625,443 100.00

Notes:

1. Reconstruction Capital Group Limited is a company directly held 50% by Sun Guiling and 50% by Wang
Song, therefore they are deemed to be interested in the Shares in which Reconstruction Capital Group
Limited is interested in.

2. Excellent Shine Capital Limited, is a company directly held 50% by Wang Huimin and 50% by Xu
Huiqiang, therefore, they are deemed to be interested in the Shares in which Excellent Shine Capital
Limited is interested in.

3. Zhongyingsheng International Investment Management Co., Limited held 72,054,476 Shares and is a
company directly and wholly held by Xu Huiqiang, therefore, he is deemed to be interested in the Shares